

I.I.F.-I (एकीक्त जॉय फार्म-I)

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

प्रथम सूचना रिपोर्ट (धारा 173 बी एन एस एस के तहत)

ı.		त (जिला): MISSIONI		AGAR POLICE	P	S. (খানা): B	AGUIATI	,	Year (44): 2025
	FIRN	FIR No. (女.表,代. 核.): 0075				ate and Tim	rer): 04/02/2025 14:55 hrs		
2.	5.No.	S.No. (इ.सं.) Acts (अधिनियम)				Sections (बरा(एँ))		
		1	THE BH (BNS), 2	ARATIYA NYAYA	SANHITA	3(5)			
		2	THE BH (BNS), 2	ARATIYA NYAYA 1023	SANIIITA	316(2)			
3.	(a)	Occur	rence of off	ence (अपराध की घट	ञ्चा)ः				
	1	Day (दिन	f): Interven	ing Days	Date fe	om (दिनांक	h; 01/09/2022	Date To (दिनांक तक): 04/02/2025
		Time Period (समय अवधि):		Time F	rom (समव	A y: 00:00 hrs	Time To	(समय तक): 00.00 hs	
	(b)	Inform	nation recei	ved at P.S. (याना उट	हां स्वना प्राप्त हु	(\$):	Date (दिनांक): 04/02/20	125	Time (समय): 14:55 hrs
	(c)	Gener	al Diary Re	ference (रोजनामपा	संदर्भ):		Entry No. (प्रविष्टि सं.);	0289	Date and Time (दिनांक और समय): 04/02/2025 17:13 hrs
4,	Туре	e of Infort	nation (सूप	ना का प्रकार): Writt	си				
5.	Plac	e of Occu	rrence (UZF	तस्यत):					
	1.	(a) Dire	b bac coity	istance from P.S. (4	ाना से दूरी और ी	Crin): SOUT	H-EAST, 1.5 Km(s)	Be	at No. (बीट सं.):
		(b) Add	ress (पता):	VIP Road, Bagusati,	-700059				
		(c) In ea	ıse, outside	the limit of this Poli	ice Station, then	Name of P.S	.(बदि याना सीमा के बाहर	हैं तो थाना	का नाम): BAGUIATI
		District	(State) (St	ला (राज्य)) : BIDHA	NNAGAR PGI B	CE COMMIS	SIONERATE (WEST BEN	GAL)	
6.	Con	plainant	/ Informant	(शिकायतकर्ता / सूर	उनाक्ती):				
	(a)	Name	(नाम): Sw	apan Diswas					
	(b)	Fathe	r's Name (f	पेताका नाम): Ashok	Kumar Bowas				
	(c)	Date/	Year of Bir	th (जन्म तिथि / वर्ष	n:		(d) Nationality (বাদ্ধীব	M): INDIA	
	(e)	UID	No. (q)mts	सं.): 5642910458	178				
	(1)	Passp	sert No. (417	सपोर्ट सं):					
		Date	of Issue (आ	री करने की दिनांक).		Place of	lmer (जारी करने का स्थान	n):	
	(g)			n Card, Voter ID C सं., द्वाइविंग लाइसैर		ID No., Driv	ng License, PAN) (पहचान	विवरण (रा	त्रांन कार्ड ,मतदाता कार्ड
		S. :	No. (多.戒.)	11) Type (पहच्चन	पर का प्रकार)		ID Number (पहचान संख्या)	

Occupation (व्यवसाय):

Address (ঘনা):

	S.No. (承戒.)	Address Type (पता का प्रकार)	1.1.F,-1 (एকীকুর জাঁঘ ফার্ম-1) Address (पরা)
		Present Address	2B/B/32, Chetla Road, New Alipore, NEW ALIPORE, KOLKATA SOUTH DIVISION, WEST BENGAL-700053, INDIA
1190201	•	Permanent Address	2B/H/32, Cheda Road, New Alipore, NEW ALIPORE, KOLKATA SOUTH DIVISION, WEST BENGAL-700053, INDIA
(i)	Phone number (द्रमा च सं.):	Mobile (मोबाइल सं.): 91-9804506909

Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars (जात / संदिग्ध / अज्ञात अभियुक्त का पूरे विवरण सहित वर्णन):

Accused More Than (अजात आरोपी एक से अधिक हो तो संख्या): 0

S. No. (事.君.)	Name (नाम)	Alias (उपनाम)	Relative's Name (रिश्तेदार का नाम)	Present Address (वर्तमान पता)	Permanent address (स्थाई पता)
1	Debasis Panda		Fither's Name: Sabyasachi Panda	1. Po Aurai, Marishda, MARISHDA, PU RBA MEDINIPUR, WE ST BENGAL- 721427, INDIA	1. Po Aurai, Marishda, MARIS HDA, PURBA MEDINIPUR, WEST BENGAL- 721427, INDIA
2	Mastree Pahari Panda		Husband's Name: Debusis Panda	1. PO Aurai, Marishda, MARISHDA, PU RBA MEDINIPUR, WE ST BENGAL- 721427, INDIA	I. PO Aurai, Marishda, MARIS HDA, PURBA MEDINIPUR, WEST BENGAL- 721427, INDIA
3	Pabitra Chakraborti		Father's Name Tarapada Chakraborti	1. Dosinga,Oramal, Dhamara Police Stateen,BHADRA K,ODISHA- 756171,INDIA	1. Dosinga,Oramal,Dhama a Police Station,BHADRAK,OD SHA-756171,INDIA

- Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant (शिकायतकर्ता / सूचनाकर्ता द्वारा रिपोर्ट देरी से दर्ज कराने के कारण);
- Particulars of properties of interest (संबन्धित सम्पत्ति का विवरण):

S. No. (医.社.)	Propertty Category (सम्पत्ति श्रेणी)	Property Type (सम्पत्ति के प्रकार)	Nature of Property (संपटित के प्रकार)	Description (विवरण)	Value(In Rs/-) (मूल्य (₹ मे))

- Total value of property (In Rul-) (सम्पटित का कुल मूल्य(६ में)):
- Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any (मृत्यु समीका रिपोर्ट / यू.डी.प्रकरण सं., यदि कोई हो):

S. No. (क.सं.) UIDB Number (यु.डी.प्रकरण सं.)

12. First Information contents (प्रथम सूचना तथ्य):

(1)

The fact of the Case in brief is that on 04.02.2025 at 14.55 hrs. one Swapan Biswas S/O Ashok Kumar Biswas of 2B/H/32, Chetla Road .P.S. New Alipore, Kolkata-700053, employee of St. Lords's Educational Trust having its registered office at 19/1, 19th Cross., 3rd Main Road. Alipore, Kolkata-700053, employee of St. Lords's Educational Front Burying its registered office at 1971, 1918 Cross., 3rd Main Road, Bhuvaneshwari Nagar, Bengaluri – PIN 560023 came to this P.S. and submitted written complaint against (1) Debasis Panda S/O Sabyasachi Panda of Aurai P.S. Marishda, District Purba Medinipur PIN – 721427 (2) Maittree Pahari Panda W/O Debasis Panda of Aurai P.S. Marishda, District Purba Medinipur PIN – 721427 (2) Kalenberti of Ocupal Decision B.S. District Purba Medinipur PIN – 721427 (2) Maittree Pahari Panda W/O Debasis Panda of Aurai P.S. Marishda, District Purba of Aurai P.S. Marishda, District Purba Medinipur PIN = 721427 (2) Statistics Fanasi Fanda wto Decisis Fanda of Aurai P.S. Marishda, District Purba Medinipur PIN = 721427 and (3) Pabitra Chakraborti S/O Tarapada Chakraborti of Orumal , Dosinga P.S. Dhamara, District Bhadrak , Odisha PIN 756171 to the effect that the aforesaid persons Sl. No. 1 & Sl. No. 3 were the employee of their Trust , mentioned above and the concerned authority of the Trust had entrusted one Vehicle White Colour Mahindra Scorpio SS BS IV having Registration No. WB23AM-8055 on 01.09.2022 for the purpose of their office duty but they did not return the same as yet although they had terminated from their job. On the basis of the written complainant Baguiati P.S. Case No. 75/2025 dated 04.02.2025 U/S 316(2)/2(5) BNS

- Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2, (की गयी कार्यवाही : चूकि उपरोक्त जानकारी से पता चलता है कि अपराध करने कर तरीका मद सं. 2 में उल्लेख धारा के तहत है.):
 - Registered the case and took up the investigation (प्रकरण दर्ज किया गया और जांच के लिए लिया गया): / or (या)

LLF.-। (एकीकृत जॉच कार्म-।)

(2) Directed (Name of LO.) (जांच अधिकारी का माम): Jayanta Nath Saha Rank (92); SI (Sub-Inspector)

No. (H.):

to take up the investigation (क्वे जांच अपने पास में सेने के लिए निर्देश दिया गया) or (या)

Refused investigation due to (अप के लिए): (3)

or (के कारण इंकार किया या)

(4) Transferred to P.S. (धाना): District (Tare):

on point of jurisdiction (को शेशधिकार के कारण हस्तांतरित).

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant Anformant, free of cost. (शिकायतकर्ता / सुपनाकर्ता को प्राथमिकी पढ़ कर सुनाई गयी, सही दर्ज हुई माना और एक कॉपी नियुक्क शिकायतकर्ता को दी गयी)

Recorded by me Molius Islam Laston SI of Follice Baguiatips, D1 04.02.25

Signature / Thumb impression 14. of the complainant / informant (शिकायतकर्ता / सूचनाकर्ता के हस्ताक्षर

(अंगूठे का निशान)

Date and time of dispatch to the court (अदालत में प्रेषण की दिलांक और समय):

04/02/25 Signature of Officer in charge napector WHITE # FERTISES) BAGULATI POLICE STATION

Name (MM): Amit Bidhannagar Police Commissinarate

Rank (93): I (Imspector)

No. (8.):

I.I.F.-I (एकीकृत जीव कार्म-I)

Attachment to item 7 of First Information Report (प्रथम स्वजा रिपोर्ट के मद 7 संसम्बक):

Physical features, deformities and other details of the suspect/accused: (If known / seen)

1 Male Is Proxitted: Yes 2 Female Is Proxitted: Yes 3 Male Is Proxitted: Yes Is Pro	ie. सं.)			Build (बनावट)	Height (cms) (本之 (就 却.))	Complexion (471)	Identific	Identification Mark(s) (पहपान चिन्ह)			
Is Proxitted: Yes 3 Male Is Proxitted: Yes It Is Proxitted: Yes It Is Proxited: Yes It Is Proxited: Yes It Is Prox	1	2	3	4	5	•			7		
Is Proxitted: Yes Is Proxitted: Yes Is Proxitted: Yes In Proxitted: Yes It proxitted: Yes It proxitted: Yes It proxitted: Yes In Proxitted: Yes In Proxitted: Yes It proxitted: Yes In Proxitted: Yes In Proxitted: Yes In Proxitted: Yes It proxitted	1	Male					Is Proxit	ted: Yes			
Is Proxitted: Yes Peter of (का स्थान) Blurn Mark (जले सुरुदेशी(सर्जद	2	Female					Is Proxi	ned: Yes			
Place of (का स्थान) Language Dialect (आपा/बोली) Horn Mark (अले हुए का निशान) Leucoderma (सुकोदेगी(सर्केट पहर्य)) Leucoderma (सुकोदेगी(सर्केट पहर्य) Leucoderma (सुकोदेगी(सर्केट पहर्य) Leucoderma (सुकोदेगी(सर्केट पहर्य) Leucoderma (सुकोदेगी(सर्केट पहर्य) Leucoderma (सुकोदेगी(सर्केट	3	Male					Is Proxi	nted: Yes			
Language/Dialect (आपा/बोली) Place of (का स्थान) Place of (का स्थान) Others (अन्य) Burn Mark (अले हुए का निशान) (सुकोदेमी(सर्वेद पहिंच))				f) Hair (बार	n	Eye (ऑसे)		Habit(s)(आदते)	Dress Habit (s) (पहनावा)	
Language/Dialect (आपा/बोली) Burn Mark (जले (सुकोदेमी(सर्जद पहिला) प्रिकार की (सुकोदेमी(सर्जद पहिला)	वक्ष					10 11		12		13	
Born Mark (जले हुए का निश्चान) Lewcoderma Mole (मस्स) Scar (पाव) Tattou (गृदे हुए का) (सुकोदेगी(सर्केद पान्ने))					Place of (#	र स्थान)			Other	५ (अल्ब)	
	(MINIA	रोली)	The second of th	(सुक्पेदेमी(सर्केट	Mole (मस	त) Scar (पाव)	Tattoo (ग्	दे हुए का)			
		14	15	110000	17	18	,	9		20	
									-		

These fields will be entered only if complainant/informant gives any one or more particulars about the suspect/accused. (यह क्षेत्र तमी दर्ज किए जाएंगे यदि शिकायतकार्ता / सूचनाकर्ता संदिग्ध / अभियुक्त के बारे में कोई एक या उससे अधिक जानकारी देता हैं)

To The Offier-In-Charge, Baguihati Police Station Bidhannagar, North 24 Parganas

Dated: 04-02-25



Subject: Complaint Regarding the Misrepresentation and Wrongful Retention of my trust's Vehicle bearing registration No. WB 32AM 8055. (White Colour Mahindra Scorpio S5 BS IV) registered in the name of my Trust namely ST. Lord's Educational trust @.by the offenders in connivance with each other's namely Debasis Panda (Mob: 9731017555) Sabyasachi Panda, his wife namely Maitree Pahari Panda, (Mob: 9831516870) all are residing at Aurai, Post Office Aurai, Police Station: Marishda, Sub District: Contai - II, District: East Midnapore West Bengal - 721427 and his cousin brother namely Pabitra Chakraborti (Mob: 7381909133) son of Tarapada Chakraborti residing at Oramal, Dosinga, P.S.: Dhamara, District Bhadrak, Odisha 756171.

Respected Sir/Madam,

I, being one of the office bearers and duly authorized by the trust namely ST. Lord's Educational trust ® do hereby lodge this complaint concerning a serious issue, regarding the misrepresentation of facts and the wrongful retention of a vehicle belonging to my Trust namely ST. Lord's Educational trust ®. As a result, the illegal acts of the above-named accused person have caused substantial loss and inconvenience to my trust, and I seek your immediate intervention to resolve this matter.

The vehicle was earlier entrusted to one Debasis Panda and his cousin namely Pabitra chakraborti for the office use only as part of their responsibilities as employees (now terminated from their Jobs) within the College under our trust namely ST. Lord's Educational trust .

The entrustment was made under good faith, expecting the vehicle to be utilized solely for institutional purposes and return the same upon request.

Thereafter, despite repeated verbal and written requests, the above-named offenders have failed to return the vehicle to my trust. Their refusal is intentional and wrongful, as the vehicle belongs to my trust namely ST. Lord's Educational trust ®. and it is critical to our day-to-day operations. Whereas its EMI still going on and paid by my trust.

Surpan Discons

Started on 04.02.25 at 14.55 Started Baguiati ps case HI d+ 04.02.24 u/s-316(2)/3(The said vehicle had been observed roaming in and around the jurisdiction of your Police Station. However, on 03.02.2025, at approximately 2:35 PM, I last saw the vehicle near Haldiram Banquet Hall on VIP Road during the occasion of Saraswati Puja. When attempted to stop the vehicle, the driver and the person who were sitting inside the vehicle fled away from the spot in an attempt to evade interception.

The wrongful retention of the vehicle has disrupted our institutional trust operations, causing delays in critical tasks and logistical challenges. The institution trust has incurred financial losses due to the inability to utilize the vehicle for its intended purposes. This act has also caused reputational harm, misrepresentation of facts, breach of trust, theft and cheated to our trust.

In light of the above facts, we kindly request your esteemed office to lodge an F.I.R and investigate into the matter and to take appropriate legal action against the above-named accused person for their wrongful acts, including misrepresentation and unauthorized retention of the vehicle, and to ensure its immediate return to our trust to prevent further loss and inconvenience.

We hereby enclosed all necessary documentation, including proof of ownership, records of entrustment, and communication with the accused, to aid in your investigation.

We sincerely trust your office to treat this matter with the urgency and seriousness it deserves and take swift action to resolve the issue.

9804506909/1291521567

Mr. Swapan Biswas son of Sri Ashok Kr. Biswas Office Bearer of a ST. Lord's Educational trust residing at 2B/H/32, Chetla Road, P.S & P.O-New Alipore, Kolkata- 700 053.